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Texas Windstorm Insurance Association

Inforce Exposure as of 11/30/2018 - Excluding Depop Policies

RMS RiskLink v18.0 Hurricane Loss Estimates
County Limits and AAL - Gross
Historical & Near-Term Event Rates including Loss Amplification
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HUR LOSS - Historical

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL MOBILE HOME RESIDENTIAL

Aransas
Brazoria
Calhoun
Cameron
Chambers
Galveston
Harris
Jefferson
Kenedy
Kleberg
Matagorda
Nueces
Refugio
San Patricio
Willacy
TOTAL

Note:

$277,829,777
$493,585,863
$112,097,455
$999,634,270
$58,987,188
$2,382,030,230
$38,104,608
$397,140,759
$694,441
$17,254,115
$93,288,779
$1,584,978,530
$21,240,950
$136,263,487
$14,647,796
$6,627,778,247

$4,916,775
$9,156,505
$3,941,134
$2,415,444
$2,465,600
$9,725,879
$135,300
$1,981,740
$0

$84,000
$1,087,297
$975,500
$641,253
$1,753,973
$208,000
$39,488,400

$1,593,544,169
$10,488,671,026
$880,755,147
$2,420,637,101
$1,496,978,543
$18,641,659,980
$1,080,509,811
$6,661,185,258
$5,620,100
$199,171,461
$1,140,879,369
$10,585,248,903
$78,062,195
$1,773,215,101
$82,138,505
$57,128,276,672

$1,051,069
$1,702,302
$540,141
$4,985,048
$188,826
$15,176,508
$191,578
$1,165,361
$1,439
$33,971
$389,138
$6,261,586
$58,082
$431,863
$58,126
$32,235,038

$33,114
$61,914
$40,208
$19,022
$20,281
$92,873
$1,426
$13,108
$0

$359
$9,533
$6,652
$3,878
$9,427
$1,295
$313,089

$3,790,971
$17,681,802
$3,190,046
$4,805,390
$2,452,750
$58,708,470
$3,113,749
$12,741,263
$13,349
$296,375
$3,264,120
$21,779,299
$179,106
$3,448,393
$232,289
$135,697,373

1) Losses include loss amplification, excluding storm surge. Hurricane losses are based on historical and near-term (Stochastic) event rates.
2) No LAE factor was applied to losses.
3) The "xDepop" shows impact of removing 4,710 policies and 5,049 locations.
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GC Analytics® Disclaimer(s)

The data and analysis provided by Guy Carpenter herein or in connection herewith are provided “as is”, without warranty of any kind whether express

or implied. The analysis is based upon data provided by the company or obtained from external sources, the accuracy of which has not been independently
verified by Guy Carpenter. Neither Guy Carpenter, its affiliates nor their officers, directors, agents, modelers, or subcontractors (collectively, “Providers”)
guarantee or warrant the correctness, completeness, currentness, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose of such data and analysis. The data

and analysis is intended to be used solely for the purpose of the company internal evaluation and the company shall not disclose the analysis to any third

party, except its reinsurers, auditors, rating agencies and regulators, without Guy Carpenter’s prior written consent. In the event that the company discloses
the data and analysis or any portion thereof, to any permissible third party, the company shall adopt the data and analysis as its own. In no event will any
Provider be liable for loss of profits or any other indirect, special, incidental and/or consequential damage of any kind howsoever incurred or designated, arising
from any use of the data and analysis provided herein or in connection herewith.

The results in this report are generated with software models provided by Risk Management Solutions, Inc.

The technology and data used in providing this information is based on the scientific data, mathematical and empirical models, and encoded experience of earthquake engineers,
wind engineers, structural engineers, geologists, seismologists, meteorologists, and geotechnical specialists. As with any model of complex physical systems, particularly those
with low frequencies of occurrence and potentially high severity outcomes, the actual losses from catastrophic events may differ from the results of simulation analyses.
Furthermore, the accuracy of predictions depends largely on the accuracy and quality of the data input by the user. This information is being provided under license to

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC from Risk Management Solutions Inc., is considered confidential to Risk Management Solutions, Inc., and may not be shared with any third party
without the prior written consent of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. Furthermore, this information may only be used for the specific business application specified by

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC and for no other purpose and may not be used under any circumstances to support development of or calibration of a new or existing product or
service offering that competes with Risk Management Solutions, Inc. THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, AND RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. DISCLAIMS

ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, SPECIAL,

INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS INFORMATION.
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