### **GUY CARPENTER**

## GC Analytics

**Texas Windstorm Insurance Association** 

Inforce Exposure as of 11/30/2018 - Excluding Depop Policies

#### **RMS RiskLink v18.0 Hurricane Loss Estimates**

#### **County Limits and AAL - Gross**

Historical & Near-Term Event Rates including Loss Amplification

REPORTED	LIMITS			HUR LOSS - Historical		
COUNTY	COMMERCIAL	MOBILE HOME	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL	MOBILE HOME	RESIDENTIAL
Aransas	\$277,829,777	\$4,916,775	\$1,593,544,169	\$1,051,069	\$33,114	\$3,790,971
Brazoria	\$493,585,863	\$9,156,505	\$10,488,671,026	\$1,702,302	\$61,914	\$17,681,802
Calhoun	\$112,097,455	\$3,941,134	\$880,755,147	\$540,141	\$40,208	\$3,190,046
Cameron	\$999,634,270	\$2,415,444	\$2,420,637,101	\$4,985,048	\$19,022	\$4,805,390
Chambers	\$58,987,188	\$2,465,600	\$1,496,978,543	\$188,826	\$20,281	\$2,452,750
Galveston	\$2,382,030,230	\$9,725,879	\$18,641,659,980	\$15,176,508	\$92,873	\$58,708,470
Harris	\$38,104,608	\$135,300	\$1,080,509,811	\$191,578	\$1,426	\$3,113,749
Jefferson	\$397,140,759	\$1,981,740	\$6,661,185,258	\$1,165,361	\$13,108	\$12,741,263
Kenedy	\$694,441	\$0	\$5,620,100	\$1,439	\$0	\$13,349
Kleberg	\$17,254,115	\$84,000	\$199,171,461	\$33,971	\$359	\$296,375
Matagorda	\$93,288,779	\$1,087,297	\$1,140,879,369	\$389,138	\$9,533	\$3,264,120
Nueces	\$1,584,978,530	\$975,500	\$10,585,248,903	\$6,261,586	\$6,652	\$21,779,299
Refugio	\$21,240,950	\$641,253	\$78,062,195	\$58,082	\$3,878	\$179,106
San Patricio	\$136,263,487	\$1,753,973	\$1,773,215,101	\$431,863	\$9,427	\$3,448,393
Willacy	\$14,647,796	\$208,000	\$82,138,505	\$58,126	\$1,295	\$232,289
TOTAL	\$6,627,778,247	\$39,488,400	\$57,128,276,672	\$32,235,038	\$313,089	\$135,697,373

#### Note:

1) Losses include loss amplification, excluding storm surge. Hurricane losses are based on historical and near-term (Stochastic) event rates.

2) No LAE factor was applied to losses.

3) The "xDepop" shows impact of removing 4,710 policies and 5,049 locations.

## **GUY CARPENTER**

# GC Analytics

#### GC Analytics® Disclaimer(s)

The data and analysis provided by Guy Carpenter herein or in connection herewith are provided "as is", without warranty of any kind whether express or implied. The analysis is based upon data provided by the company or obtained from external sources, the accuracy of which has not been independently verified by Guy Carpenter. Neither Guy Carpenter, its affiliates nor their officers, directors, agents, modelers, or subcontractors (collectively, "Providers") guarantee or warrant the correctness, completeness, currentness, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose of such data and analysis. The data and analysis is intended to be used solely for the purpose of the company internal evaluation and the company shall not disclose the analysis to any third party, except its reinsurers, auditors, rating agencies and regulators, without Guy Carpenter's prior written consent. In the event that the company discloses the data and analysis or any portion thereof, to any permissible third party, the company shall adopt the data and analysis as its own. In no event will any Provider be liable for loss of profits or any other indirect, special, incidental and/or consequential damage of any kind howsoever incurred or designated, arising from any use of the data and analysis provided herein or in connection herewith.

The results in this report are generated with software models provided by Risk Management Solutions, Inc.

The technology and data used in providing this information is based on the scientific data, mathematical and empirical models, and encoded experience of earthquake engineers, wind engineers, structural engineers, geologists, seismologists, meteorologists, and geotechnical specialists. As with any model of complex physical systems, particularly those with low frequencies of occurrence and potentially high severity outcomes, the actual losses from catastrophic events may differ from the results of simulation analyses. Furthermore, the accuracy of predictions depends largely on the accuracy and quality of the data input by the user. This information is being provided under license to Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC from Risk Management Solutions Inc., is considered confidential to Risk Management Solutions, Inc., and may not be shared with any third party without the prior written consent of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. Furthermore, this information may only be used for the specific business application specified by Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC and for no other purpose and may not be used under any circumstances to support development of or calibration of a new or existing product or service offering that competes with Risk Management Solutions, Inc. THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED "AS IS", AND RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL RISK MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND ARISING FROM ANY USE OF THIS INFORMATION.